January
Thursday 20™

February
Thursday 17

March
Thursday 17"

Sunday 27"

April
Thursday 21%

May
Sunday 1%

Sunday 15"

June
Saturday 11"

Thursday 16"

Wednesday 22"

AGM — with refreshments

Dee Spoors Memaorial Lecture at
Wigmore School Sports Hall

Speaker: Christine Walkden — The life and
Times of a Gardener.

Speaker: Ros Bissell — Unusual Trees &
Shrubs

Car Trip: Whitfield, Wormbridge HR2 9BA
Co-ord:

Speaker: Richard & Gill Rallings — The
Houses & Gardens of E.L. Lutyens

Car Trip: Ruthall Manor, Bridgenorth,
WV16 6TN (Pre-booking Required)
Co-ord:

Annual Plant Sale — Opens to public

Car Trip: Brockhampton Cottage, and
Grendon Court, Ross HR1 4TQ
Co-ord:

Speaker: Jack Wilgloss — Gardening with
Grasses

Coach Trip: Wollerton Old Hall (am)
Hodnet Hall (pm), Market Drayton.

7:30pm

7:30pm

7:30pm

1:30pm

7:30pm

1:30pm

2:00 pm —
4:00 pm

1:30pm

7:30pm

9:30am

July
Thursday 7%

Thursday 28™

August
Sunday 21

September
Sunday 4™

Thursday 15™

October
Thursday 20™

November
Thursday 17™

December
Thursday 8"

January 2023
Thursday 19"

Evening Meeting: Hillcroft, Coombes
Moor. LD8 2HY Co-ord:

Coach Trip: Kiftsgate Court Gardens,
Gloucestershire.

Garden Party:
Pat & Alan Newcombe, Eardisland
(01544 387515)

Car Trip: Broxwood Court, Pembridge
Co-ord:

Speaker: Gordon Malt — Silver Foliage
Plants

Speaker: Tamsin Westhorpe — Reinvent
your Garden

Speaker: Helen Picton — Daisy Days.
The Rise, Fall and Renaissance of
Michaelmas Daisies

Christmas Lunch:
Riverside Inn, Co-ord: Gill Harnett

AGM

6:40pm

9:30am

1:00pm

1:30pm

7:30pm

7:30pm

7:30pm

12:30pm

7:30pm

Most meetings are held at Wigmore Village Hall and all Car & Coach trips depart from the Village Hall at the times shown above



