<u>January</u> Thursday 20 th	AGM – with refreshments	7:30pm	<u>July</u> Thursday 7 th	Evening Meeting: Hillcroft, Coombes Moor. LD8 2HY Co-ord:	6:40pm
<u>February</u> Thursday 17 th	Dee Spoors Memorial Lecture at Wigmore School Sports Hall Speaker: Christine Walkden – The life and	7:30pm	Thursday 28 th	Coach Trip: Kiftsgate Court Gardens, Gloucestershire.	9:30am
March Thursday 17 th	Times of a Gardener. Speaker: Ros Bissell – Unusual Trees & Shrubs	7:30pm	<u>August</u> Sunday 21 st	Garden Party: Pat & Alan Newcombe, Eardisland (01544 387515)	1:00pm
Sunday 27 th	Car Trip: Whitfield, Wormbridge HR2 9BA Co-ord:	1:30pm	<u>September</u> Sunday 4 th	Car Trip: Broxwood Court, Pembridge Co-ord:	1:30pm
April Thursday 21 st	Speaker: Richard & Gill Rallings – <i>The Houses & Gardens of E.L. Lutyens</i>	7:30pm	Thursday 15 th	Speaker: Gordon Malt – <i>Silver Foliage Plants</i>	7:30pm
<u>May</u> Sunday 1 st	Car Trip: Ruthall Manor, Bridgenorth, WV16 6TN (Pre-booking Required) Co-ord:	1:30pm	October Thursday 20 th	Speaker: Tamsin Westhorpe – <i>Reinvent</i> your Garden	7:30pm
Sunday 15 th	Annual Plant Sale - Opens to public	2:00 pm – 4:00 pm	November Thursday 17 th	Speaker: Helen Picton – Daisy Days. The Rise, Fall and Renaissance of Michaelmas Daisies	7:30pm
<u>June</u> Saturday 11 th	Car Trip: Brockhampton Cottage, and Grendon Court, Ross HR1 4TQ Co-ord:	1:30pm	<u>December</u> Thursday 8 th	Christmas Lunch: Riverside Inn, Co-ord: Gill Harnett	12:30pm
Thursday 16 th	Speaker: Jack Wilgloss – <i>Gardening with Grasses</i>	7:30pm	January 2023 Thursday 19 th	AGM	7:30pm
Wednesday 22 nd	Coach Trip: Wollerton Old Hall (am) Hodnet Hall (pm), Market Drayton.	9:30am			